HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Officer Decision Record

Decision Maker:	John Tickle, Assistant Director – Culture and Heritage
Title:	Hampshire Outdoor Centres – Pricing 2018/19

Tel: 01962 846000 Email: john.tickle@hants.gov.uk

1. The decision:

1.1. That the price setting for the four Hampshire Outdoor Centres for 2018/19 is approved according to the Price Setting Policy.

2. Reason(s) for the decision:

- 2.1. Hampshire Outdoor Centres are committed to ensuring that pricing structures for the Outdoor Centres are formulated in an equitable and consistent manner and that prices are transparent and easily understood and are without ambiguity.
- 2.2. It is also important that charges levied take due account of the full cost of delivery as the organisation faces the budget challenge set out in its Transformation to T2019 Plans.

3. Other options considered and rejected:

3.1. Not to apply a pricing increase – failure to apply pricing increases would lead to an unsustainable business model which would threaten the viability of the service.

4. Conflicts of interest:

4.1. Conflict of interest declared by an Executive Member who is consulted by the officer which relates to the decision: None.

5. Dispensation granted by the Head of Paid Service:

5.1 None.

6. Supporting information:

Hampshire Outdoor Centres Price Setting Policy

Approved by:	Date:	
	12 February 2018	
(John Tickle, Assistant Director – Culture and Heritage)		
On behalf of the Director of Culture, Communities and Business Services		